

DeKalb County Government

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2022-2408 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Preliminary Item

File created: 10/24/2022 In control: Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 12/13/2022 Final action: 12/13/2022

Title: Commission District(s): All

SWC - Georgia Statewide Contract (SWC) 99999-SPD-NVPWA06913-0004 for Public Safety Two-Way Radios: for use by the Department of Police Services (PS). This contract consists of the

purchase of APX 6000 Portable Radios. Awarded To Motorola Solutions, Inc. Amount Not To Exceed:

\$429,335.85.

Indexes:

Attachments: 1. 2022 - 2408 - Agenda Notes, 2. 2022-2408 - UD Recommendation, 3. 2022 - 2408 - Quote, 4.

2022-2408 - Contract Summary

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/13/2022	1	Board of Commissioners	approved	Pass
12/6/2022	1	ERPS-Employee Relations & Public Safety Committee	recommended for approval.	Pass
12/6/2022	1	Committee of the Whole	Accepted to the BOC agenda and assigned	

Purchasing Type: Statewide (SWC)

Public Hearing: YES □ **NO** ☒ **Department:** Purchasing & Contracting

AGENDA ITEM:

Commission District(s): All

SWC - Georgia Statewide Contract (SWC) 99999-SPD-NVPWA06913-0004 for Public Safety Two-Way Radios: for use by the Department of Police Services (PS). This contract consists of the purchase of APX 6000 Portable Radios. Awarded To Motorola Solutions, Inc. Amount Not To Exceed: \$429,335.85.

Information Contact: Michelle Butler, CPPO, Procurement Manager

Phone Number: (404) 687-3581

PURPOSE:

Consists of piggybacking off the competitively let Georgia SWC 99999-SPD-NVPWA06913-0004 to purchase one hundred (100) APX 6000 portable radios. This request is to replace and upgrade existing obsolete radios required for Police Special Teams Officers.

RECOMMENDATION:

Recommend approval to purchase off the SWC 99999-SPD-NVPWA06913-0004 with:

Motorola Solutions, Inc., 1700 Belle Meade Court, Lawrenceville, GA 30042

File #: 2022-2408, Version: 1

Amount Not To Exceed: \$429,335.85

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

1. Contract Effective Date:January 28, 20192. Contract Expiration Date:December 31, 20223. Funding:Police Fund 274 (PS)